Amendment No. <u>1</u> to the Task Order for Professional Consulting Services/Program Management Executed February 2, 2023 between

Board of Commissioners of Effingham County and Thomas and Hutton

betwee	AMENDMENT NO1_ (the "Amendment") is entered intended the County of Effingham ("COUNTY") with offices at 804 Sutton with offices at 50 Park of Commerce Way, Savannah,	S Laurel Stre	eet, Springfield,	
	EAS, THE COUNTY and Thomas and Hutton entered into a liting Services for Program Management (as amended, the "Ta			2, 2023 for Professional
WHER	EAS, the parties desire to amend the provisions of the Task 0	Order; and		
	THERFORE , in consideration of the foregoing and of the mut luable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are lelow.	•		_
1.	Term: This Amendment allows for the Task Order to rencompletion of the current term, July 1, 2023 and ending on Completion of the current term, July 1, 2023 and ending on Completion of the current term, July 1, 2023 and ending on Completion of the current term, July 1, 2023 and ending on Completion of the current term, July 1, 2023 and ending on Completion of the Comple			vear commencing upon
2.	Fee: The hourly rates as approved in the Task Order will rem to be billed monthly with T&H providing a breakdown of hours to-exceed total for services of the original task order. Service directed by Effingham County.	s and their r	ates. This amen	dment removes the not-
3.	Except as specifically set forth herein, all other terms and proby this Amendment and continue in full force and effect.	ovisions of	the Task Order	shall remain unaffected
	TNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Anized representatives the day and year first written above.	nendment N	lo. <u>1</u> to l	pe signed by their duly
The	omas and Hutton	Effingham	County Board	of Commissioners
D		D		

Printed Name: Wesley Corbitt_____

Title: Chairman_____

Printed Name: